Ferris State University
SCH's by Residency and Level
202305 (4th day count July 5, 2023 )

Upper/Lower
On-Campus On-Campus Off-Campus Internet
(Big Rapids M MB MX) (Kendall) (No M MB MX no V..) (V.. courses)
Residency Level SCH's SCH's SCH's SCH's

Graduate International  1st Professional

Graduate International ~ Doctorate

Graduate International ~ Graduate 3.00 3.00
Graduate International ~ Freshman

Graduate International ~ Junior

Graduate International ~ Senior

Graduate International ~ Sophomore

Kendall International 1st Professional

Kendall International Doctorate

Kendall International Graduate

Kendall International Freshman

Kendall International Junior

Kendall International Sophomore 6.00
Kendall International Senior 9.00

Kendall Non-Resident  1st Professional
Kendall Non-Resident  Doctorate

Kendall Non-Resident ~ Graduate 6.00
Kendall Non-Resident ~ Freshman

Kendall Non-Resident  Junior 3.00
Kendall Non-Resident ~ Sophomore

Kendall Non-Resident  Senior 12.00
Kendall Resident 1st Professional

Kendall Resident Doctorate

Kendall Resident Graduate 60.00
Kendall Resident Freshman 36.00
Kendall Resident Junior 33.00
Kendall Resident Sophomore 78.00
Kendall Resident Senior 212.00

Midwestern Compac 1st Professional

Midwestern Compac Doctorate
Midwestern Compac Graduate
Midwestern Compac Freshman
Midwestern Compac Junior
Midwestern Compac Sophomore

Midwestern Compac Senior

Non-Resident 1st Professional

Non-Resident Doctorate

Non-Resident Graduate 9.00
Non-Resident Freshman 4.00 65.00
Non-Resident Junior 93.00 8.00 160.00
Non-Resident Sophomore 28.00 77.00
Non-Resident Senior 347.00 309.00
Optometry 1st Professional 998.00 34.00
Optometry Doctorate

Optometry Graduate

Optometry Freshman

Optometry Junior

Optometry Senior

Optometry Sophomore

Pharmacy 1st Professional 1,137.50 24.00
Pharmacy Doctorate

Pharmacy Graduate

Pharmacy Freshman

Pharmacy Junior

Pharmacy Sophomore

Pharmacy Senior

Resident 1st Professional

Resident Doctorate 328.00

Resident Graduate 346.00 3.00 88.00 919.00
Resident Freshman 489.00 831.00
Resident Junior 1,089.00 71.00 2,188.00
Resident Senior 3,764.00 474.00 5,457.00
Resident Sophomore 375.00 15.00 1,231.00
TOTAL

8,673.50 458.00 984.00 11,307.00

Total

.00
.00
6.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
6.00
9.00

.00
.00
6.00
.00
3.00
.00
12.00

.00

.00
60.00
36.00
33.00
78.00
212.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
9.00
69.00
261.00
105.00
656.00

1,032.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

1,161.50
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
328.00
1,356.00
1,320.00
3,348.00
9,695.00
1,621.00

21,422.50



Ferris State University
SCH's by Residency and Level
202308 (4th day count Aug 31, 2023 )

Upper/Lower
On-Campus On-Campus
(Big Rapids M MB MX) (Kendall)
Residency Level SCH's SCH's

Graduate International  1st Professional

Graduate International  Doctorate

Graduate International ~ Graduate 50.00
Graduate International ~ Freshman

Graduate International  Junior

Graduate International ~ Sophomore

Graduate International ~ Senior

Kendall International 1st Professional

Kendall International Doctorate

Kendall International Graduate

Kendall International Freshman 15.00
Kendall International Junior 42.00
Kendall International Sophomore 12.00
Kendall International Senior 18.00

Kendall Non-Resident  1st Professional
Kendall Non-Resident ~ Doctorate

Kendall Non-Resident ~ Graduate 39.00
Kendall Non-Resident ~ Freshman 159.00
Kendall Non-Resident  Junior 51.00
Kendall Non-Resident ~ Sophomore 78.00
Kendall Non-Resident ~ Senior 120.00
Kendall Resident 1st Professional

Kendall Resident Doctorate

Kendall Resident Graduate 234.00
Kendall Resident Freshman 1,773.00
Kendall Resident Junior 1.00 1,116.00
Kendall Resident Sophomore 1,413.00
Kendall Resident Senior 21.50 1,455.00
Midwestern Compac 1st Professional

Midwestern Compac Doctorate

Midwestern Compac Graduate

Midwestern Compac Freshman

Midwestern Compac Junior

Midwestern Compac Sophomore

Midwestern Compac Senior

Non-Resident 1st Professional

Non-Resident Doctorate

Non-Resident Graduate 7.00

Non-Resident Freshman 1,921.00

Non-Resident Junior 942.00

Non-Resident Sophomore 1,533.00

Non-Resident Senior 1,601.00

Optometry 1st Professional 2,530.00

Optometry Doctorate

Optometry Graduate

Optometry Freshman

Optometry Junior

Optometry Sophomore

Optometry Senior

Pharmacy 1st Professional 5,753.50

Pharmacy Doctorate

Pharmacy Graduate

Pharmacy Freshman

Pharmacy Junior

Pharmacy Senior

Pharmacy Sophomore

Resident 1st Professional

Resident Doctorate

Resident Graduate 127.00 15.00
Resident Freshman 23,362.00 3.00
Resident Junior 11,351.00

Resident Senior 14,865.00 3.00
Resident Sophomore 14,726.00 3.00
TOTAL

78,791.00 6,549.00

Off-Campus
(No M MB MX no V..)
SCH's

15.00

6.00

9.00

6.00

353.00
101.00
72.00
290.00
1,156.00
120.00

2,128.00

Internet
(V.. courses)
SCH's

30.00

3.00

9.00

25.00
135.00
294.00
255.00
459.00

31.00

102.00

2,157.00
3,108.00
5,589.00
11,035.00
4,006.00

27,238.00

Total

.00
.00
95.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
15.00
42.00
12.00
18.00

.00

.00
39.00
159.00
51.00
81.00
120.00

.00

.00
234.00
1,773.00
1,132.00
1,413.00
1,476.50

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
32.00
2,056.00
1,245.00
1,788.00
2,066.00

2,561.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

5,855.50
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
353.00
2,400.00
26,545.00
17,230.00
27,059.00
18,855.00

114,706.00



Ferris State University

SCH's by Residency and Level

202401 (4th day count Jan 11, 2024 )

Upper/Lower

Residency

Graduate International
Graduate International
Graduate International
Graduate International
Graduate International
Graduate International
Graduate International

Kendall International
Kendall International
Kendall International
Kendall International
Kendall International
Kendall International
Kendall International

Kendall Non-Resident
Kendall Non-Resident
Kendall Non-Resident
Kendall Non-Resident
Kendall Non-Resident
Kendall Non-Resident
Kendall Non-Resident

Kendall Resident
Kendall Resident
Kendall Resident
Kendall Resident
Kendall Resident
Kendall Resident
Kendall Resident

Midwestern Compac
Midwestern Compac
Midwestern Compac
Midwestern Compac
Midwestern Compac
Midwestern Compac
Midwestern Compac

Non-Resident
Non-Resident
Non-Resident
Non-Resident
Non-Resident
Non-Resident
Non-Resident

Optometry
Optometry
Optometry
Optometry
Optometry
Optometry
Optometry

Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy

Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
TOTAL

Level

1st Professional
Doctorate
Graduate
Freshman
Junior

Senior
Sophomore

1st Professional
Doctorate
Graduate
Freshman
Junior

Senior
Sophomore

1st Professional
Doctorate
Graduate
Freshman
Junior
Sophomore
Senior

1st Professional
Doctorate
Graduate
Freshman
Junior

Senior
Sophomore

1st Professional
Doctorate
Graduate
Freshman
Junior

Senior
Sophomore

1st Professional
Doctorate
Graduate
Freshman
Junior
Sophomore
Senior

1st Professional
Doctorate
Graduate
Freshman
Junior
Sophomore
Senior

1st Professional
Doctorate
Graduate
Freshman
Junior
Sophomore
Senior

1st Professional
Doctorate
Graduate
Freshman
Junior
Sophomore
Senior

On-Campus
(Big Rapids M MB MX)
SCH's

84.00

6.00

3.00

16.00
1,294.00
985.00
1,301.00
1,539.00

2,518.00

5,752.00

189.00
17,636.00
11,634.00
13,286.00
14,954.00

71,197.00

On-Campus
(Kendall)
SCH's

12.00
15.00
24.00
12.00

36.00
96.00
99.00
51.00
114.00

252.00
1,218.00
1,182.00
1,290.00
1,353.00

6.00

5,760.00

Off-Campus
(No M MB MX no V..)
SCH's

3.00
6.00

3.00

12.00

331.00
103.00
84.00
248.00
73.00
861.00

1,724.00

Internet
(V.. courses)
SCH's

63.00

3.00
15.00

3.00
14.00
4.00

30.00
145.00
242.00
324.00
668.00

31.00

31.00

2,064.00
3,458.00
6,170.00
4,000.00
11,920.00

29,185.00

Total

.00
.00
147.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
12.00
15.00
24.00
12.00

.00

.00
36.00
96.00
99.00
54.00
135.00

.00

.00
252.00
1,221.00
1,188.00
1,310.00
1,357.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
46.00
1,439.00
1,230.00
1,625.00
2,219.00

2,549.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

5,783.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
331.00
2,356.00
21,178.00
18,058.00
17,359.00
27,735.00

107,866.00



	202305 SCH's by Residency and Level
	202308 SCH's by Residency and Level
	202401 SCH's by Residency and Level

