## Ferris State University SCH's by Residency and Level 202305 (4th day count July 5, 2023 ) Upper/Lower

Residency	Level	On-Campus (Big Rapids M MB MX) SCH's	On-Campus (Kendall) SCH's	Off-Campus (No M MB MX no V) SCH's	Internet (V courses) SCH's	Total
Graduate International	1st Professional					.00
Graduate International	Doctorate					.00
Graduate International	Graduate	3.00			3.00	6.00
Graduate International	Freshman					.00
Graduate International	Junior					.00
Graduate International	Senior					.00
Graduate International	Sophomore					.00
Kendall International Kendall International	1st Professional Doctorate					.00 .00
Kendall International	Graduate					.00
Kendall International	Freshman					.00
Kendall International	Junior					.00
Kendall International	Sophomore		6.00			6.00
Kendall International	Senior		9.00			9.00
Kendall Non-Resident	1st Professional					.00
Kendall Non-Resident	Doctorate		6.00			.00
Kendall Non-Resident Kendall Non-Resident	Graduate Freshman		6.00			6.00
Kendall Non-Resident	Junior		3.00			3.00
Kendall Non-Resident	Sophomore		3.00			.00
Kendall Non-Resident	Senior		12.00			12.00
Kendall Resident	1st Professional					.00
Kendall Resident	Doctorate					.00
Kendall Resident	Graduate		60.00			60.00
Kendall Resident	Freshman		36.00			36.00
Kendall Resident	Junior		33.00			33.00
Kendall Resident	Sophomore		78.00			78.00
Kendall Resident	Senior		212.00			212.00
Midwestern Compac	1st Professional					.00
Midwestern Compac	Doctorate					.00
Midwestern Compac	Graduate					.00 .00
Midwestern Compac Midwestern Compac	Freshman Junior					.00
Midwestern Compac	Sophomore					.00
Midwestern Compac	Senior					.00
Non-Resident	1st Professional					.00
Non-Resident	Doctorate					.00
Non-Resident	Graduate				9.00	9.00
Non-Resident	Freshman	4.00			65.00	69.00
Non-Resident	Junior	93.00		8.00	160.00	261.00
Non-Resident	Sophomore	28.00			77.00	105.00
Non-Resident	Senior	347.00			309.00	656.00
Optometry	1st Professional	998.00			34.00	1,032.00
Optometry	Doctorate					.00
Optometry	Graduate					.00 .00
Optometry Optometry	Freshman Junior					.00
Optometry	Senior					.00
Optometry	Sophomore					.00
Pharmacy	1st Professional	1,137.50			24.00	1,161.50
Pharmacy	Doctorate					.00
Pharmacy	Graduate					.00
Pharmacy	Freshman					.00
Pharmacy	Junior					.00
Pharmacy Pharmacy	Sophomore Senior					.00 .00
Resident	1st Professional					.00
Resident	Doctorate			328.00		328.00
Resident	Graduate	346.00	3.00	88.00	919.00	1,356.00
Resident	Freshman	489.00			831.00	1,320.00
Resident	Junior	1,089.00		71.00	2,188.00	3,348.00
Resident	Senior	3,764.00		474.00	5,457.00	9,695.00
Resident TOTAL	Sophomore	375.00		15.00	1,231.00	1,621.00
TOTAL		8,673.50	458.00	984.00	11,307.00	21,422.50

## Ferris State University SCH's by Residency and Level 202308 (4th day count Aug 31, 2023 ) Upper/Lower

Residency	Level	On-Campus (Big Rapids M MB MX) SCH's	On-Campus (Kendall) SCH's	Off-Campus (No M MB MX no V) SCH's	Internet (V courses) SCH's	Total
ricolaulioy		333	000	333	000	
Graduate International	1st Professional					.00
Graduate International	Doctorate					.00
Graduate International	Graduate	50.00		15.00	30.00	95.00
Graduate International	Freshman					.00
Graduate International Graduate International	Junior Sophomore					.00 .00
Graduate International	Senior					.00
Kendall International	1st Professional					.00
Kendall International	Doctorate					.00
Kendall International	Graduate		15.00			.00
Kendall International Kendall International	Freshman Junior		15.00 42.00			15.00 42.00
Kendall International	Sophomore		12.00			12.00
Kendall International	Senior		18.00			18.00
Kendall Non-Resident	1st Professional					.00
Kendall Non-Resident	Doctorate					.00
Kendall Non-Resident	Graduate		39.00			39.00
Kendall Non-Resident	Freshman		159.00			159.00
Kendall Non-Resident	Junior		51.00		3.00	51.00 81.00
Kendall Non-Resident Kendall Non-Resident	Sophomore Senior		78.00 120.00		3.00	120.00
Kendall Resident	1st Professional					.00
Kendall Resident	Doctorate					.00
Kendall Resident	Graduate		234.00			234.00
Kendall Resident	Freshman		1,773.00			1,773.00
Kendall Resident	Junior	1.00	1,116.00	6.00	9.00	1,132.00
Kendall Resident	Sophomore		1,413.00			1,413.00
Kendall Resident	Senior	21.50	1,455.00			1,476.50
Midwestern Compac	1st Professional					.00
Midwestern Compac	Doctorate Graduate					.00 .00
Midwestern Compac Midwestern Compac	Freshman					.00
Midwestern Compac	Junior					.00
Midwestern Compac	Sophomore					.00
Midwestern Compac	Senior					.00
Non-Resident	1st Professional					.00
Non-Resident	Doctorate					.00
Non-Resident	Graduate	7.00			25.00	32.00
Non-Resident	Freshman	1,921.00			135.00	2,056.00
Non-Resident	Junior	942.00		9.00	294.00	1,245.00
Non-Resident Non-Resident	Sophomore Senior	1,533.00		6.00	255.00 459.00	1,788.00
		1,601.00		6.00		2,066.00
Optometry	1st Professional	2,530.00			31.00	2,561.00
Optometry	Doctorate					.00
Optometry	Graduate					.00
Optometry Optometry	Freshman Junior					.00 .00
Optometry	0 1					.00
Optometry	Senior					.00
Pharmacy	1st Professional	5,753.50			102.00	5,855.50
Pharmacy	Doctorate					.00
Pharmacy	Graduate					.00
Pharmacy	Freshman					.00
Pharmacy	Junior					.00
Pharmacy Pharmacy	Senior Sophomore					.00 .00
Resident	1st Professional					.00
Resident	Doctorate			353.00		353.00
Resident	Graduate	127.00	15.00	101.00	2,157.00	2,400.00
Resident	Freshman	23,362.00	3.00	72.00	3,108.00	26,545.00
Resident	Junior	11,351.00		290.00	5,589.00	17,230.00
Resident	Senior	14,865.00	3.00	1,156.00	11,035.00	27,059.00
Resident TOTAL	Sophomore	14,726.00	3.00	120.00	4,006.00	18,855.00
		78,791.00	6,549.00	2,128.00	27,238.00	114,706.00

## Ferris State University SCH's by Residency and Level 202401 (4th day count Jan 11, 2024 ) Upper/Lower

Residency	Level	On-Campus (Big Rapids M MB MX) SCH's	On-Campus (Kendall) SCH's	Off-Campus (No M MB MX no V) SCH's	Internet (V courses) SCH's	Total
ricolaulioy		333	000	000	000	
Graduate International	1st Professional					.00
Graduate International	Doctorate					.00
Graduate International	Graduate	84.00			63.00	147.00
Graduate International	Freshman					.00
Graduate International	Junior					.00
Graduate International Graduate International	Senior Sophomore					.00 .00
	•					
Kendall International	1st Professional					.00
Kendall International Kendall International	Doctorate Graduate					.00 .00
Kendall International	Freshman		12.00			12.00
Kendall International	Junior		15.00			15.00
Kendall International	Senior		24.00			24.00
Kendall International	Sophomore		12.00			12.00
Kendall Non-Resident	1st Professional					.00
Kendall Non-Resident	Doctorate					.00
Kendall Non-Resident	Graduate		36.00			36.00
Kendall Non-Resident	Freshman		96.00			96.00
Kendall Non-Resident	Junior		99.00			99.00
Kendall Non-Resident	Sophomore		51.00		3.00	54.00
Kendall Non-Resident	Senior	6.00	114.00		15.00	135.00
Kendall Resident	1st Professional					.00
Kendall Resident	Doctorate					.00
Kendall Resident	Graduate	0.00	252.00			252.00
Kendall Resident Kendall Resident	Freshman Junior	3.00	1,218.00	3.00	3.00	1,221.00
Kendall Resident	Senior		1,182.00 1,290.00	6.00	3.00 14.00	1,188.00 1,310.00
Kendall Resident	Sophomore		1,353.00	0.00	4.00	1,357.00
	•		1,000.00		1.00	
Midwestern Compac	1st Professional					.00
Midwestern Compac	Doctorate					.00
Midwestern Compac Midwestern Compac	Graduate Freshman					.00 .00
Midwestern Compac	Junior					.00
Midwestern Compac	Senior					.00
Midwestern Compac	Sophomore					.00
	1st Professional					.00
Non-Resident Non-Resident	Doctorate					.00
Non-Resident	Graduate	16.00			30.00	46.00
Non-Resident	Freshman	1,294.00			145.00	1,439.00
Non-Resident	Junior	985.00		3.00	242.00	1,230.00
Non-Resident	Sophomore	1,301.00			324.00	1,625.00
Non-Resident	Senior	1,539.00		12.00	668.00	2,219.00
Optometry	1st Professional	2,518.00			31.00	2,549.00
Optometry	Doctorate					.00
Optometry	Graduate					.00
Optometry	Freshman Junior					.00
Optometry	0 1					.00
Optometry	Sopnomore Senior					.00 .00
Pharmacy	1st Professional	5,752.00			31.00	5,783.00
Pharmacy	Doctorate	·, · · · ·				.00
Pharmacy	Graduate					.00
Pharmacy	Freshman					.00
Pharmacy	Junior					.00
Pharmacy	Sophomore					.00
Pharmacy	Senior					.00
Resident	1st Professional					.00
Resident	Doctorate			331.00		331.00
Resident	Graduate	189.00		103.00	2,064.00	2,356.00
Resident	Freshman Junior	17,636.00	6.00	84.00	3,458.00	21,178.00
Resident Resident	Junior Sophomore	11,634.00 13,286.00	6.00	248.00 73.00	6,170.00 4,000.00	18,058.00 17,359.00
Resident	Senior	14,954.00		861.00	11,920.00	27,735.00
TOTAL		,5550			,020.00	
		71,197.00	5,760.00	1,724.00	29,185.00	107,866.00